The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only under one set of assumptions and
does not reflect the financial results of the combined company had consideration been given to other assumptions or to the impact of possible
revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, asset dispositions, and other factors. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying
notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and will vary from the actual purchase price allocation that will be
recorded upon completion of the merger, and the types and amounts of securities to be issued to fund the $600 million cash portion of the
purchase price may differ from the assumption contained in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

77

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND AMEGY BANCORPORATION, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2005

Historical

Zions
Bancorporation

Amegy
Bancorporation, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands)
ASSETS
Cash and due from banks $ 1,232,527 $ 301,428 $ �  $ 1,533,955
Money market investments 600,658 28,774 �  629,432
Investment securities:
Held to maturity, at cost 649,888 51,040 593 A 701,521
Available for sale, at market 3,972,829 1,921,521 �  5,894,350
Trading account, at market 282,082 �  �  282,082
Loans, net 23,540,135 4,788,677 8,151 B 28,336,963
Intangible assets 690,330 173,253 (150,426) C 2,022,937

1,165,882 C
(22,827) D
166,725 D

Other assets 1,906,845 474,007 (40,253) E 2,340,599

Total assets $ 32,875,294 $ 7,738,700 $ 1,127,845 $ 41,741,839

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Noninterest-bearing deposits $ 7,577,450 $ 1,945,595 $ �  $ 9,523,045
Interest-bearing deposits 16,821,085 3,957,281 (316) F 20,778,050

Total deposits 24,398,535 5,902,876 (316) 30,301,095
Federal funds purchased and securities sold under
repurchase agreements 2,348,686 649,613 �  2,998,299
Other short-term borrowings 681,389 300,000 �  981,389
Federal Home Loan Bank advances and other
borrowings over one year 227,039 8,171 �  235,210
Long-term debt 1,712,381 224,486 400,000 G 2,336,867
Other liabilities 544,691 40,462 49,235 H 634,388

Total liabilities 29,912,721 7,125,608 448,919 37,487,248

Minority interest 24,665 �  �  24,665
Shareholders� equity:
Perpetual preferred stock �  �  200,000 M 200,000
Common stock 961,510 168,994 (168,994) I 2,053,528

1,092,018 I
Retained earnings 1,994,015 460,198 (448,912) I 1,994,015

(11,286) I
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (12,905) (6,613) 6,613 I (12,905)
Deferred compensation and other (4,712) (7,682) 7,682 I (4,712)
Treasury stock �  (1,805) 1,805 I �

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 150

Total shareholders� equity 2,937,908 613,092 678,926 4,229,926

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 32,875,294 $ 7,738,700 $ 1,127,845 $ 41,741,839

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

78

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND AMEGY BANCORPORATION, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

Historical

Zions
Bancorporation

Amegy
Bancorporation, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans and lease financing $ 743,478 $ 140,084 $ (906) B $ 882,656
Interest on money market investments 10,679 621 �  11,300
Interest on securities 124,420 40,141 (61) A 164,500

Total interest income 878,577 180,846 (967) 1,058,456

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 134,416 35,983 �  F 170,399
Interest on borrowed funds 98,282 20,282 8,440 G 127,244

240 G

Total interest expense 232,698 56,265 8,680 297,643

Net interest income 645,879 124,581 (9,647) 760,813
Provision for loan losses 20,800 4,600 �  25,400

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 625,079 119,981 (9,647) 735,413

Noninterest income:
Service charges and fees on deposit accounts 62,188 22,009 �  84,197
Loan sales and servicing income 34,858 1,915 �  36,773
Other service charges, commissions and fees 54,920 23,603 �  78,523
Other 57,582 12,811 �  70,393

Total noninterest income 209,548 60,338 �  269,886

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 276,370 69,468 2,554 J 348,392
Occupancy and equipment 69,136 21,384 �  90,520
Amortization of core deposit and other intangibles 7,129 4,419 9,392 D 20,940
Other 129,366 35,188 �  164,554

Total noninterest expense 482,001 130,459 11,946 624,406

Income before income taxes and minority interest 352,626 49,860 (21,593) 380,893
Income taxes 126,079 13,758 (7,558) K 132,279
Minority interest (2,497) �  �  (2,497)

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 152

Net income 229,044 36,102 (14,035) 251,111
Preferred stock dividends �  �  4,795 M 4,795

Net income available to common shareholders $ 229,044 $ 36,102 $ (18,830) $ 246,316

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 2.55 $ 0.51 $ 2.37
Diluted 2.50 0.50 2.31

Weighted average shares outstanding during the period:
(70,206) L

Basic shares 89,861 70,206 14,209 L 104,070

(71,590) L
Diluted shares 91,596 71,590 14,913 L 106,509

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

79

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND AMEGY BANCORPORATION, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Historical

Zions
Bancorporation

Amegy
Bancorporation, Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans and lease financing $ 1,251,598 $ 217,140 $ (1,811) B $ 1,466,927
Interest on money market investments 16,355 726 �  17,081
Interest on securities 223,507 65,363 (123) A 288,747

Total interest income 1,491,460 283,229 (1,934) 1,772,755

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 182,366 39,830 316 F 222,512
Interest on borrowed funds 148,276 16,847 16,880 G 182,483

480 G

Total interest expense 330,642 56,677 17,676 404,995

Net interest income 1,160,818 226,552 (19,610) 1,367,760
Provision for loan losses 44,067 10,212 �  54,279

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 1,116,751 216,340 (19,610) 1,313,481

Noninterest income:
Service charges and fees on deposit accounts 131,683 46,345 �  178,028
Loan sales and servicing income 79,081 1,845 �  80,926
Other service charges, commissions and fees 104,606 35,404 �  140,010
Other 116,171 12,911 �  129,082

Total noninterest income 431,541 96,505 �  528,046

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 531,303 117,869 5,108 J 654,280
Occupancy and equipment 139,497 37,657 �  177,154
Amortization of core deposit and other intangibles 14,129 4,947 25,634 D 44,710
Other 238,370 56,138 �  294,508

Total noninterest expense 923,299 216,611 30,742 1,170,652

Impairment loss on goodwill 602 �  �  602

Income before income taxes and minority interest 624,391 96,234 (50,352) 670,273
Income taxes 220,126 27,691 (17,623) K 230,194

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 154

Minority interest (1,722) �  �  (1,722)

Net income 405,987 68,543 (32,729) 441,801
Preferred stock dividends �  �  9,590 M 9,590

Net income available to common shareholders $ 405,987 $ 68,543 $ (42,319) $ 432,211

Net income per common share:
Basic: $ 4.53 $ 0.99 $ 4.16
Diluted: 4.47 0.97 4.09

Weighted average shares outstanding during the year:
(69,104) L

Basic shares 89,663 69,104 14,208 L 103,871

(70,875) L
Diluted shares 90,882 70,875 14,755 L 105,637

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statement.

80

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 155

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information related to the merger is included as of and for the six months ended June 30,